PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7115045

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION, SHOWING THAT THE INVENTOR WAS A DIRECTOR OF THE CORPORATION, AND HAD A FIDUCIARY DUTY THERETO

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JASON LEE	03/09/1994

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BBX DESIGN GROUP INC.
Street Address:	40 NASSAU PLACE
City:	PRINCETON JUNCTION
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY
Postal Code:	08550

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29718934
Application Number:	17494590
Patent Number:	11135523
Patent Number:	D923110

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (416)863-1515

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email:info@millmanip.comCorrespondent Name:MILLMAN IP INC.Address Line 1:181 BAY STREET

Address Line 2: SUITE 1800

Address Line 4: TORONTO, CANADA M5J2T9

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	SPI-968	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	LINDSAY EARNSHAW	
SIGNATURE:	/lindsay earnshaw/	
DATE SIGNED:	01/11/2022	

Total Attachments: 1

source=BBX Certificate of Incorporation#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 058691 FRAME: 0558

507068209

FILED

Certificate of Incorporation

nf

88X Design Group Incorporated

MAR 9 1994

LONNA R HOOKS Secretary of State

THIS IS TO CERTIFY THAT there is hereby organized a corporation under and by virtue of N.J.S. 14A:1-1 et seq., the "New Jersey Business Corporation Act."

FIRST: The name of the corporation is BBX Design Group Incorporated.

SECOND: The address of the corporation's initial registered office is 40 Nassau Place. Princeton Junction, NJ 08550. The name of the registered agent at such address is Jason Lee.

THIRD: The purpose for which this corporation is organized is to engage in any activity within the purposes for which corporations may be organized under the "New Jersey Business Corporation Act,"-N.J.S. 14A:1-1 et seq.

FOURTH: The aggregate number of shares which the corporation shall have authority to issue is 1,000 shares without par value.

<u>FIFTH</u>: The number of directors constituting the initial Board of Directors of this corporation is one (1). The name and address of each person who is to serve as such Director is:

Jason Lee, 40 Nassau Place, Princeton Junction, NJ 08550.

<u>SIXTH:</u> The name and address of the incorporator is Capitol Information Service. Inc., 172 West State Street, Trenton, NJ 08608.

In Witness Whereof, each individual incorporator, being over eighteen years of age has signed this certificate; or if the incorporator be a corporation has caused this certificate to be signed by its duly authorized officer this 8th day of March, 1994.

Joan G./Leach, President

Capitol Information Service, Inc. 172 West State Street Trenton, NJ 08608

FILED FOR: Edward Wacks, Esq. Wacks, Mullen & Kartzman 101 Gibraltar Drive Morris Plains, NJ 07950

172580

PATENT REEL: 058691 FRAME: 0559

044440000